

## **Chicago Tribune Names Endurance One of the Top Workplaces of 2015**

Endurance, the nation's premier provider of extended vehicle protection- commonly referred to as an extended auto warranty, debuts on the Chicago Tribune's list of Top Workplaces of 2015.

Chicago, IL (<u>PRWEB</u>) November 18, 2015 -- Endurance Vehicle Protection has been named one of the Top Workplaces in the Chicagoland area by the Chicago Tribune. Thousands of companies throughout Chicago and the neighboring suburbs were invited to participate and have their shot at making this prestigious list. The Tribune held an awards ceremony at the Fairmont Chicago Millennium Park on November 12, 2015 to recognize the winners.

The Top Workplaces lists are based solely on the results of an employee feedback survey administered by Workplace Dynamics, LLC - a leading, independent research firm that specializes in organizational health and workplace improvement. Workplace Dynamics identified the top 100 workplaces in the Chicago area by dividing potential companies into three categories: Small (fewer than 250 employees), Midsize (250-999) and Large (1,000 and more).

This is the first year that Endurance has participated in the selection process, which makes this win even more exciting. Employees at Endurance noted that flexibility, atmosphere, and motivation from management were the top contributing factors that determined their high scores.

"We have a company culture unlike any other company that I know of where we hire employees based on character and culture. We look for employees that share our same values and attitude for success," remarked Jordan Batt, President and Cofounder. "We didn't want a stiff and restricting work environment that drained employees of their creativity, but rather wanted to foster a place where employees have the freedom to speak their mind and assist in decision-making."

Endurance plans to participate in the 2016 Chicago Tribune Top Workplaces next year as it continues to grow and empower confidence for the road ahead, not just for employees but customers as well.

## About Endurance:

Founded in 2006, Endurance Warranty Services LLC strives to be the most customer-driven company in the industry and believes that protecting consumers from exorbitant repair bills is the key to their success. Endurance, the exclusive extended coverage provider of Cars.com, is the only company industry-wide that is both A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and Gold-Certified by the Vehicle Protection Association. By delivering world-class customer service to every customer, current or future, Endurance continues to reign as the premier provider of vehicle protection in the nation. Visit us online at <u>www.EnduranceWarranty.com</u>

## About Top Workplaces:

The brainchild of the Chicago Tribune and Workplace Dynamics, the Top Workplaces is a way for companies to gauge employee feedback and honor workplaces that demonstrate healthy organizational structure and employee benefits. To qualify for the Star Tribune Top Workplaces, a company must have more than 50 employees in the Chicagoland area. Rankings were composite scores calculated purely on the basis of employee responses. To find out more about the Chicago Tribune Top Workplaces, please visit: www.TopWorkplaces.com



**Contact Information Brad Garrett** Endurance Vehicle Protection <u>http://www.endurancewarranty.com</u> +1 8477903483

**Online Web 2.0 Version** You can read the online version of this press release <u>here</u>.